Published Declined Report for Trillian Trust

Meeting Date: 27 November 2024

Organisation Name

Action Education Incorporated

Art In Nature Arboretum Trust

Auckland Badminton Association Incorporated
Auckland District Kidney Society Incorporated
Auckland Feathers Badminton Club Incorporated
Auckland Symphony Orchestra Incorporated

Auckland United Football Club Incorporated

Auckland University Cricket Club Incorporated
Auckland University Judo Club Incorporated

Auckland University Rugby Football Club Incorporated
Auckland Water Ski Club Incorporated

Autism New Zealand Incorporated

Bay of Plenty Community Sports Incorporated

Bowls Wairarapa Incorporated

Cambridge Soccer Club Incorporated

Camp Quality New Zealand

Canterbury Fijian Rugby Club Incorporated

East City Community Trust

Eastern Volleyball Club Incorporated

Faces Of Movement Performing Arts Competition Society Incorporated
Forbury Park Trotting Club Incorporated

Friends of the Auckland Botanic Gardens Incorporated
Girl Guides Association New Zealand Incorporated
Gisborne Gymnastics Club Incorporated

Glass Ceiling Arts Collective Limited

Gore Harness Racing Club Incorporated

Graeme Dingle Foundation Canterbury

Great Potentials Foundation

Habitat For Humanity Northern Region Limited
Halswell United Association Football Club Incorporated
Hamilton Aquatics Incorporated

Hamilton Golf Club Incorporated

Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park Trust

Hawke's Bay Rescue Helicopter Trust

Howick Sailing Club Incorporated

Howick Sea Scout Group

Huntly Squash Racquets Club Incorporated
Invercargill Harness Racing Club Incorporated
Jubilate Singers Incorporated

Libretto Trust

Lifekidz Trust

Maca Sports Leadership Charitable Trust

Manawatu Cricket Association Incorporated
Manawatu Rugby Union Incorporated

Manukau Auckland Volleyball Association Incorporated
Manurewa Amateur Swimming Club Incorporated
Marching Hawke's Bay Association Incorporated
Masterton Agricultural & Pastoral Association
Maungatautari Ecological Island Trust

Melanoma New Zealand

Napier Aquahawks Swim Club Incorporated

Netball Northern Zone Incorporated

New Zealand Light Volleyball General Federation Incorporated
New Zealand Nutrition Foundation

Nga Hau E Wha Whanau Hoe Incorporated

No. 3 District Federation of New Zealand Soccer Incorporated
Nona Te Ao

North Shore Brass Incorporated

Nourished For Nil Limited

TRILLIAN

SERIOUS ABOUT YOUR COMMUNITY

Category

Arts And Culture
Arts And Culture
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Arts And Culture
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Arts And Culture
Community
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Community
Community
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Arts And Culture
Arts And Culture
Health/Welfare
Community
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport

Environment And Animals

Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Sport

Community
Community
Sport
Community
Arts And Culture

Community

Requested Amount

$7,600.00
$2,224.00
$30,000.00
$6,365.03
$25,000.00
$3,520.00
$16,906.50
$8,000.00
$6,655.00
$10,000.00
$13,900.40
$155,363.08
$5,700.00
$1,453.92
$10,594.40
$18,507.83
$2,216.63
$4,851.00
$5,000.00
$9,489.00
$8,000.00
$1,196.50
$18,710.44
$9,965.00
$11,830.00
$8,000.00
$7,500.00
$4,072.00
$14,000.00
$2,154.00
$14,560.00
$6,705.00
$34,949.23
$5,554.00
$4,506.40
$21,530.30
$20,000.00
$12,000.00
$555.00
$720.00
$7,500.00
$2,500.00
$15,000.00
$10,000.00
$30,000.00
$12,080.00
$4,444.00
$39,350.00
$35,317.00
$4,900.00
$2,947.10
$20,000.00
$6,870.00
$936.51
$16,000.00
$23,740.00
$2,956.82
$10,000.00
$2,662.00

Reason(s)

[DR1], [DRI]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR2]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]

[DR1], [DR4]
[DR1]

[DR1], [DR4]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR4]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]

[DR1], [DR4]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]

[DR1], [DR12]

[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1], [DR4]
[DR1]
[DR1]



Oamaru Harness Racing Club Incorporated

Onehunga Mangere United Sports Club Incorporated

Opoutere Hall United Incorporated

Orakei Primary School Board of Trustees

Paeroa Lawn Tennis and Squash Rackets Club Incorporated

Papakura Swimming Club Incorporated

Papatoetoe High School

Playaz Volleyball Club
Q Theatre Limited
Rangiora Harness Racing Club Incorporated

Rosebank School

Roxburgh Trotting Club Incorporated

Sancta Maria College
SBS Sports & Cultural Club Incorporated
Somerville Hockey Club Incorporated

Squash Events Canterbury Incorporated

Sri Lanka Badminton Club Incorporated

Surf Life Saving Northern Region Incorporated

Surfing New Zealand Incorporated

Tairua Heritage Society Incorporated

Tairua Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated

Takapuna Grammar School Rowing Club Incorporated

Tamahere Pony Club Incorporated

Taupiri Rugby Football Club Incorporated

Te Whare Toi O Ngaaruawaahia Incorporated

The Cotswold Matahae School Board

The Eden-Roskill District Cricket Club Incorporated
The Elm Park School Board

The Hamilton Girls' High School Board of Trustees

The Home of Cycling Charitable Trust

The Hoon Hay Te Kura Kboaka Board

The Kauri Flats School Board of Trustees

The Lost Club

The Mapua School Board

The Marist School (Mt Albert) Board of Trustees
The Riverhills School Board of Trustees

The Rosehill College Board of Trustees

The Splashsave Foundation
The St Francis Catholic School (Pt Chevalier) Board Of Trustees
The Tamatea School Board

Titirangi Badminton Club Incorporated

Tourette's Association New Zealand

Triathlon New Zealand Incorporated

Unbreakable Foundation

Upside Youth Mentoring Aotearoa

Variety - The Children's Charity Incorporated

Walikato Clay Target Club Incorporated

Walikato Rugby Football League Incorporated

Waikato Society Of Arts Incorporated

Waitemata Rugby Union Football & Sports Club Incorporated

Wakeboarding New Zealand Incorporated

Western Springs Association Football Club Incorporated

Winton Harness Racing Club Incorporated

Women of Worth Charitable Company Limited

Wyndham Harness Racing Club Incorporated

Young Enterprise Trust

Reasons for partial or declined funding

Sport
Sport
Community
Research And Education
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Arts And Culture
Sport
Research And Education
Sport
Research And Education
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Arts And Culture
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Arts And Culture
Research And Education
Sport
Research And Education
Sport
Community
Research And Education
Research And Education
Health/Welfare
Research And Education
Research And Education
Health/Welfare
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Community
Community
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Community

Total Amount

DR1.
DR2
DR3
DR4
DR5
DR6

Avalilable funds have been exceeded

This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust
It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund

No gaming machines in your area

Your application was Not Compliant

Your application was partially or fully retrospective

DR7]
DRS]
DRO]

The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
The Trust does not fund the GST portion
Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

'DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided
'DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation

'DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority

$8,000.00
$8,330.44
$17,900.00
$28,096.35
$9,963.00
$9,495.65
$8,767.50
$5,000.00
$8,331.00
$8,925.00
$66,700.00
$6,250.00
$8,097.83
$3,436.52
$16,500.00
$18,854.00
$4,525.00
$24,923.00
$4,440.00
$2,821.55
$15,000.00
$9,708.00
$6,946.00
$7,650.74
$25,000.00
$10,000.00
$21,875.00
$54,067.00
$5,671.30
$20,238.55
$28,331.72
$13,111.30
$52,500.00
$16,500.00
$20,211.60
$32,824.00
$15,500.00
$9,982.90
$32,850.00
$6,501.30
$12,000.00
$9,120.00
$20,000.00
$20,800.00
$4,379.30
$5,000.00
$9,798.00
$14,150.00
$1,000.00
$11,250.00
$7,174.13
$34,690.00
$8,000.00
$2,778.26
$10,000.00
$15,000.00

$1,656,024.03

[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1], [DR4]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR2]
[DR1], [DR9]
[DR1]
[DR1], [DR12]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1], [DR12]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1], [DRY]
[DR1], [DR4]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1], [DRY]
[DR1]
[DR1], [DRY]
[DR2]
[DR1], [DR9]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1], [DR5]
[DR1], [DR4]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1], [DRY]



