

SERIOUS ABOUT YOUR COMMUNITY

Published Declined Report for Trillian Trust

Meeting Date: 27 November 2024

Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	Reason(s)
Action Education Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$7,600.00	[DR1], [DR9]
Art In Nature Arboretum Trust	Arts And Culture	\$2,224.00	[DR1]
Auckland Badminton Association Incorporated	Sport	\$30,000.00	[DR1]
Auckland District Kidney Society Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$6,365.03	[DR1]
Auckland Feathers Badminton Club Incorporated	Sport	\$25,000.00	[DR1]
Auckland Symphony Orchestra Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$3,520.00	[DR1]
Auckland United Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$16,906.50	[DR1]
Auckland University Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport	\$8,000.00	[DR1]
Auckland University Judo Club Incorporated	Sport	\$6,655.00	[DR2]
Auckland University Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$10,000.00	[DR1]
Auckland Water Ski Club Incorporated	Sport	\$13,900.40	[DR1]
Autism New Zealand Incorporated	Community	\$155,363.08	[DR1]
Bay of Plenty Community Sports Incorporated	Sport	\$5,700.00	[DR1], [DR4]
Bowls Wairarapa Incorporated	Sport	\$1,453.92	[DR1]
Cambridge Soccer Club Incorporated	Sport	\$10,594.40	[DR1], [DR4]
Camp Quality New Zealand	Health/Welfare	\$18,507.83	[DR1]
Canterbury Fijian Rugby Club Incorporated	Sport	\$2,216.63	[DR1]
East City Community Trust	Community	\$4,851.00	[DR1]
Eastern Volleyball Club Incorporated	Sport	\$5,000.00	[DR1]
Faces Of Movement Performing Arts Competition Society Incorporated	Sport	\$9,489.00	[DR1]
Forbury Park Trotting Club Incorporated	Sport	\$8,000.00	[DR1]
Friends of the Auckland Botanic Gardens Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$1,196.50	[DR1]
Girl Guides Association New Zealand Incorporated	Community	\$18,710.44	[DR1]
Gisborne Gymnastics Club Incorporated	Sport	\$9,965.00	[DR4]
Glass Ceiling Arts Collective Limited	Health/Welfare	\$11,830.00	[DR1]
Gore Harness Racing Club Incorporated	Sport	\$8,000.00	[DR1]
Graeme Dingle Foundation Canterbury	Community	\$7,500.00	[DR1]
Great Potentials Foundation	Community	\$4,072.00	[DR1]
Habitat For Humanity Northern Region Limited	Community	\$14,000.00	[DR1]
Halswell United Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$2,154.00	[DR1]
Hamilton Aquatics Incorporated	Sport	\$14,560.00	[DR1]
Hamilton Golf Club Incorporated	Sport	\$6,705.00	[DR1]
Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park Trust	Sport	\$34,949.23	[DR1]
Hawke's Bay Rescue Helicopter Trust	Health/Welfare	\$5,554.00	[DR1]
Howick Sailing Club Incorporated	Sport Communitu	\$4,506.40	[DR1]
Howick Sea Scout Group	Community	\$21,530.30 \$20,000,00	[DR1]
Huntly Squash Racquets Club Incorporated	Sport	\$20,000.00 \$12,000.00	[DR1]
Invercargill Harness Racing Club Incorporated	Sport Arte And Culture	\$12,000.00 \$555.00	[DR1]
Jubilate Singers Incorporated Libretto Trust	Arts And Culture Arts And Culture	\$555.00 \$720.00	[DR1]
Lifekidz Trust	Health/Welfare	\$7,500.00	[DR1] [DR1]
Maca Sports Leadership Charitable Trust	Community	\$2,500.00	[DR1]
Manawatu Cricket Association Incorporated	Sport	\$15,000.00	[DR1]
Manawatu Rugby Union Incorporated	Community	\$10,000.00	[DR1], [DR4]
Manukau Auckland Volleyball Association Incorporated	Sport	\$30,000.00	[DR1]
Manurewa Amateur Swimming Club Incorporated	Sport	\$12,080.00	[DR1]
Marching Hawke's Bay Association Incorporated	Sport	\$4,444.00	[DR1]
Masterton Agricultural & Pastoral Association	Sport	\$39,350.00	[DR1]
Maungatautari Ecological Island Trust	Environment And Animals	\$35,317.00	[DR1]
Melanoma New Zealand	Health/Welfare	\$4,900.00	[DR1], [DR12]
Napier Aquahawks Swim Club Incorporated	Sport	\$2,947.10	[DR1]
Netball Northern Zone Incorporated	Sport	\$20,000.00	[DR1]
New Zealand Light Volleyball General Federation Incorporated	Sport	\$6,870.00	[DR1]
New Zealand Nutrition Foundation	Community	\$936.51	[DR1]
Nga Hau E Wha Whanau Hoe Incorporated	Community	\$16,000.00	[DR1]
No. 3 District Federation of New Zealand Soccer Incorporated	Sport	\$23,740.00	[DR1]
Nōna Te Ao	Community	\$2,956.82	[DR1], [DR4]
North Shore Brass Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$10,000.00	[DR1]
Nourished For Nil Limited	Community	\$2,662.00	[DR1]

Oamaru Harness Racing Club Incorporated	Sport	\$8,000.00	[DR1]
Onehunga Mangere United Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$8,330.44	[DR1]
Opoutere Hall United Incorporated	Community	\$17,900.00	[DR1]
Orakei Primary School Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$28,096.35	[DR1]
Paeroa Lawn Tennis and Squash Rackets Club Incorporated	Sport	\$9,963.00	[DR1], [DR4]
Papakura Swimming Club Incorporated	Sport	\$9,495.65	[DR1]
Papatoetoe High School	Sport	\$8,767.50	[DR1]
Playaz Volleyball Club	Sport	\$5,000.00	[DR1]
Q Theatre Limited	Arts And Culture	\$8,331.00	[DR1]
Rangiora Harness Racing Club Incorporated	Sport	\$8,925.00	[DR1]
Rosebank School	Research And Education	\$66,700.00	[DR1]
Roxburgh Trotting Club Incorporated	Sport	\$6,250.00	[DR1]
Sancta Maria College	Research And Education	\$8,097.83	[DR1]
SBS Sports & Cultural Club Incorporated	Sport	\$3,436.52	[DR1]
Somerville Hockey Club Incorporated	Sport	\$16,500.00	[DR1]
Squash Events Canterbury Incorporated	Sport	\$18,854.00	[DR1]
Sri Lanka Badminton Club Incorporated	Sport	\$4,525.00	[DR1]
Surf Life Saving Northern Region Incorporated	Sport	\$24,923.00	[DR1]
Surfing New Zealand Incorporated	Sport	\$4,440.00	[DR1]
Tairua Heritage Society Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$2,821.55	[DR1]
Tairua Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated	Sport	\$15,000.00	[DR1]
Takapuna Grammar School Rowing Club Incorporated	Sport	\$9,708.00	[DR1]
Tamahere Pony Club Incorporated	Sport	\$6,946.00	[DR1]
Taupiri Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$7,650.74	[DR2]
Te Whare Toi O Ngaaruawaahia Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$25,000.00	[DR1], [DR9]
The Cotswold Mātāhae School Board	Research And Education	\$10,000.00	[DR1]
The Eden-Roskill District Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport	\$21,875.00	[DR1], [DR12]
The Elm Park School Board	Research And Education	\$54,067.00	[DR1]
The Hamilton Girls' High School Board of Trustees	Sport	\$5,671.30	[DR1]
The Home of Cycling Charitable Trust	Community	\$20,238.55	[DR1], [DR12]
The Hoon Hay Te Kura Kōaka Board	Research And Education	\$28,331.72	[DR1]
The Kauri Flats School Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$13,111.30	[DR1]
The Lost Club	Health/Welfare	\$52,500.00	[DR1], [DR9]
The Mapua School Board	Research And Education	\$16,500.00	[DR1], [DR4]
The Marist School (Mt Albert) Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$20,211.60	[DR1]
The Riverhills School Board of Trustees	Health/Welfare	\$32,824.00	[DR1]
The Rosehill College Board of Trustees	Sport	\$15,500.00	[DR1]
The Splashsave Foundation	Community	\$9,982.90	[DR1]
The St Francis Catholic School (Pt Chevalier) Board Of Trustees	Sport	\$32,850.00	[DR1]
The Tamatea School Board	Sport	\$6,501.30	[DR1]
Titirangi Badminton Club Incorporated	Sport	\$12,000.00	[DR1]
Tourette's Association New Zealand	Community	\$9,120.00	[DR1], [DR9]
Triathlon New Zealand Incorporated	Sport	\$20,000.00	[DR1]
Unbreakable Foundation	Community	\$20,800.00	[DR1], [DR9]
Upside Youth Mentoring Aotearoa	Community	\$4,379.30	[DR2]
Variety - The Children's Charity Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$5,000.00	[DR1], [DR9]
Waikato Clay Target Club Incorporated	Sport	\$9,798.00	[DR1]
Waikato Rugby Football League Incorporated	Sport	\$14,150.00	[DR1]
Waikato Rugby Football League incorporated Waikato Society Of Arts Incorporated	Community	\$1,000.00	[DR1], [DR5]
Waitemata Rugby Union Football & Sports Club Incorporated		\$1,000.00	[DR1], [DR3] [DR1], [DR4]
Walterhata Rugby Onion Poolbail & Sports Club Incorporated Wakeboarding New Zealand Incorporated	Sport Sport	\$7,174.13	[DR1], [DR4]
Wakeboarding New Zealand Incorporated Western Springs Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$7,174.13	[DR1]
Western Springs Association Football Club Incorporated Winton Harness Racing Club Incorporated		\$34,690.00	
	Sport	\$8,000.00 \$2,778.26	[DR1]
Women of Worth Charitable Company Limited	Community		[DR1]
Wyndham Harness Racing Club Incorporated	Sport	\$10,000.00 \$15,000.00	
Young Enterprise Trust		\$15,000.00 \$1,656,024,02	[DR1], [DR9]
	Total Amount	\$1,656,024.03	

Reasons for partial or declined funding

[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust[DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund[DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority[DR4] No gaming machines in your area[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant[DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective[DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority